FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR
PEOPLE SERVICES, INC. V-3

This First Amendment to the Contract is made by and between the County of Lake, through
its Department of Social Services, hereinafter referred to as “LCDSS™, and People Services, Inc.,
hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the original Contract was entered into on April 23, 2019, and

WHEREAS, there is a need to correct Compensation details, and

WHEREAS, the Scope of Services needs to be updated to reflect current office locations.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

On page 1, section 2, titled “COMPENSATION™, the first sentence of paragraph 2, is
hereby amended to read as foliows:

“The above stated compensation shall be firm for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30,
2020.”

Page 3 of Exhibit “A™, titled "SCOPE OF SERVICES” is removed from Contract in its
entirety.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the April 23, 2019
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed at Lakeport, California, on

COUNTY OF LAKE CONTRACTOR

CHAIR, Board of Supervisors Executive Director
ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors ANITA L. GRANT

County Com el
By: By: ,/_, /




